
Trofeo Internazionale Roma 2024 - Coppie Danza e SD - ALLIEVI (F)

Pista 3 - Roman Sport City - 02/03/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Espoire

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName CD    FDClub

 1  14438 MONTALE ROLLER SKATING  38.68BERTOLINI ARIANNA

 2  24438 MONTALE ROLLER SKATING  33.88GANDOLFI LAURA

 3  3995 POLISPORTIVA ROBUR A.S.D.  33.46ORLANDO SOFIA

 4  43895 ASD SKATING ACC.  31.23BACCIARDI LUDOVICA

 5  53702 PATT. ART.SPELLO  30.62DONATI ZOE

 6  64132 JUNIORS ACADEMY  30.44ORTENZI SHARON

 7  73895 ASD SKATING ACC.  30.38VUOZZO MARTINA

 8  83837 STAR ROLLER CLUB  29.06BERNABUCCI GIULIA

 9  92100 G.S. LIFE A.S.D.  28.18CIVILE FRANCESCA

 10  10831 U.P.CALDERARA  27.54DIOTALLEVI ADELE

 11  11102 SKATING CLUB ODERZO  27.50CASARIN BEATRICE

 12  12831 U.P.CALDERARA  27.06DESPRINI ANNA

 13  133774 SKYFALL  25.90DI VINCENZO GIULIA

 14  141696 PATT. ART.VIGASIO  25.78GONZALEZ BOCANEGRA NATALY

 15  15981 A.S.D.FRASCATI S.C.  21.82ALFIERI LARA

 16  164340 A.S.D. ROLLER DREAM  21.48CELI CELESTE

 17  171696 PATT. ART.VIGASIO  20.09SACCHETTO ILARY
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Pista 3 - Roman Sport City - 02/03/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

Trofeo Internazionale Roma 2024 - Coppie Danza e SD - ALLIEVI (F)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 20.10  18.58  0.0  38.684438 MONTALE ROLLER SKATINGBERTOLINI ARIANNA 1
 17.46  16.42  0.0  33.884438 MONTALE ROLLER SKATINGGANDOLFI LAURA 2
 17.20  16.26  0.0  33.46995 POLISPORTIVA ROBUR A.S.D.ORLANDO SOFIA 3
 16.80  14.43  0.0  31.233895 ASD SKATING ACC.BACCIARDI LUDOVICA 4
 15.87  14.75  0.0  30.623702 PATT. ART.SPELLODONATI ZOE 5
 16.27  14.17  0.0  30.444132 JUNIORS ACADEMYORTENZI SHARON 6
 15.30  15.08  0.0  30.383895 ASD SKATING ACC.VUOZZO MARTINA 7
 13.47  15.59  0.0  29.063837 STAR ROLLER CLUBBERNABUCCI GIULIA 8
 15.43  12.75  0.0  28.182100 G.S. LIFE A.S.D.CIVILE FRANCESCA 9
 13.46  14.08  0.0  27.54831 U.P.CALDERARADIOTALLEVI ADELE 10
 14.17  13.33  0.0  27.50102 SKATING CLUB ODERZOCASARIN BEATRICE 11
 15.73  11.33  0.0  27.06831 U.P.CALDERARADESPRINI ANNA 12
 13.40  12.50  0.0  25.903774 SKYFALLDI VINCENZO GIULIA 13
 12.53  14.25 -1.0  25.781696 PATT. ART.VIGASIOGONZALEZ BOCANEGRA NATALY 14
 9.90  13.92 -2.0  21.82981 A.S.D.FRASCATI S.C.ALFIERI LARA 15
 9.80  11.68  0.0  21.484340 A.S.D. ROLLER DREAMCELI CELESTE 16
 9.67  10.42  0.0  20.091696 PATT. ART.VIGASIOSACCHETTO ILARY 17

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO Specialist EMR MARABINI SARA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA

Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO

Judge 3 CAM SANSONE MAILA
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Trofeo Internazionale Roma 2024 - Coppie Danza e SD - ALLIEVI (F)

Pista 3 - Roman Sport City - 02/03/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BERTOLINI ARIANNA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.33 0 +1 +1  5.63 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.27 0 +1 +1  5.77 5.50DSSq2  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.50 -1 -1 -1  5.50 6.00Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

 0.20 +1 +1 +1  3.20 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 20.10 19.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 20.10  18.58  0.00  38.68

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  4.75  4.75  4.581

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  4.50  4.75  4.421

Performance/Execution  4.50  4.50  5.25  4.751

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.75  5.25  4.831

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.58

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Specialist EMR MARABINI SARA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 CAM SANSONE MAILA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GANDOLFI LAURA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0  4.00 4.00DSSq1  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.00 -1 +1 0  3.00 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.17 0 0 -1  7.53 7.70Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.07 0 0 -1  2.93 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 17.46 17.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 17.46  16.42  0.00  33.88

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  4.25  4.00  4.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  4.25  3.75  4.001

Performance/Execution  4.25  4.00  4.25  4.171

Choreography/Composition  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.251

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.42

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Specialist EMR MARABINI SARA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 CAM SANSONE MAILA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.0.2 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 2 di 1702/03/2024

18:32:45
Verified [DT402M-1D54IJH-1K23PL0-OI4UV2]



Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ORLANDO SOFIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.20 0 +1 +1  4.20 4.00DSSq1  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.07 0 0 +1  3.07 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.10 -1 0 0  2.90 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.67 -2 -1 -1  7.03 7.70Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 17.20 17.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 17.20  16.26  0.00  33.46

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  4.50  4.50  4.171

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  4.25  4.25  3.921

Performance/Execution  3.25  4.25  4.50  4.001

Choreography/Composition  3.50  4.25  4.75  4.171

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.26

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Specialist EMR MARABINI SARA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 CAM SANSONE MAILA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.0.2 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 3 di 1702/03/2024

18:32:45
Verified [DT402M-1D54IJH-1K23PL0-OI4UV2]



Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BACCIARDI LUDOVICA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 -1 -1 -1  7.20 7.70Tr3  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.10 -1 0 0  3.90 4.00DSSq1  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.00 0 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 16.80 17.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 16.80  14.43  0.00  31.23

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  4.00  3.50  3.671

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.50  3.25  3.421

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.50  3.75  3.671

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.50  3.75  3.671

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.43

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Specialist EMR MARABINI SARA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 CAM SANSONE MAILA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DONATI ZOE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.27 +1 0 +1  5.77 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.00 0 0 0  4.50 4.50Tr2  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.40 -1 -2 -1  2.60 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.00 +1 -1 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 15.87 16.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 15.87  14.75  0.00  30.62

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  3.50  3.75  3.831

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  3.25  3.50  3.671

Performance/Execution  4.00  3.25  3.50  3.581

Choreography/Composition  4.00  3.25  3.75  3.671

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.75

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Specialist EMR MARABINI SARA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 CAM SANSONE MAILA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ORTENZI SHARON

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0  4.00 4.00DSSq1  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.07 0 0 +1  3.07 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.50 -1 -1 -1  6.50 7.00Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 16.27 17.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 16.27  14.17  0.00  30.44

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.75  3.50  3.671

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.50  3.25  3.421

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.25  3.75  3.501

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.25  3.75  3.581

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.17

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Specialist EMR MARABINI SARA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 CAM SANSONE MAILA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

VUOZZO MARTINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 0 0  3.90 4.00DSSq1  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.80 -2 -2 -2  5.40 6.20Tr2  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 0.00 0 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 0.00 0 0 0  3.00 3.00ClSqB  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 15.30 16.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 15.30  15.08  0.00  30.38

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  3.75  4.00  3.921

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.50  3.75  3.581

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.50  4.25  3.751

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.50  4.25  3.831

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.08

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Specialist EMR MARABINI SARA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 CAM SANSONE MAILA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BERNABUCCI GIULIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.20 +1 0 +1  4.20 4.00DSSq1  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.10 0 +1 0  3.10 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.13 0 -1 -1  2.87 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.20 -1 0 -1  3.30 3.50Tr1  4 Dance Traveling Traveling

 13.47 13.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 13.47  15.59  0.00  29.06

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  4.00  4.25  4.081

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.75  4.25  3.921

Performance/Execution  4.25  3.75  3.75  3.921

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.50  3.75  3.671

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.59

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Specialist EMR MARABINI SARA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 CAM SANSONE MAILA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CIVILE FRANCESCA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 0 -1 -1  3.80 4.00DSSq1  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.17 0 0 -1  5.83 6.00Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

 0.00 0 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.20 -1 0 -1  2.80 3.00ClSqB  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 15.43 16.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9
 15.43  12.75  0.00  28.18

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.25  3.25  3.421

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.25  3.00  3.171

Performance/Execution  3.50  2.75  3.00  3.081

Choreography/Composition  3.25  2.75  3.25  3.081

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.75

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Specialist EMR MARABINI SARA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 CAM SANSONE MAILA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DIOTALLEVI ADELE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.60 -2 -2 -2  2.40 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.27 -1 0 -1  5.23 5.50DSSq2  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.60 -2 -2 -2  2.90 3.50Tr1  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.07 0 0 -1  2.93 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 13.46 15.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10
 13.46  14.08  0.00  27.54

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  4.00  3.75  3.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.75  3.50  3.501

Performance/Execution  3.00  3.75  3.25  3.331

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.75  3.50  3.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.08

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Specialist EMR MARABINI SARA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 CAM SANSONE MAILA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CASARIN BEATRICE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 0 0 -1  2.90 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.20 -1 -1 -1  2.80 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.53 -2 -1 -1  4.77 5.30Tr2  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  3.70 4.00DSSq1  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 14.17 15.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11
 14.17  13.33  0.00  27.50

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.75  3.00  3.331

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.50  3.00  3.421

Performance/Execution  3.00  3.50  3.25  3.251

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.25  3.50  3.331

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.33

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Specialist EMR MARABINI SARA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 CAM SANSONE MAILA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DESPRINI ANNA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.50 -1 -2 -2  2.50 3.00DSSqB  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.00 0 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.17 0 0 -1  7.53 7.70Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 15.73 16.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 12
 15.73  11.33  0.00  27.06

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.00  3.25  3.081

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.75  2.75  2.751

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.50  3.00  2.671

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.50  3.25  2.831

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.33

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Specialist EMR MARABINI SARA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 CAM SANSONE MAILA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DI VINCENZO GIULIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 -2 -1 -2  2.50 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.50 -1 -2 -2  2.50 3.00DSSqB  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.27 -1 -1 -2  2.73 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.33 -1 0 -1  5.67 6.00Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling

 13.40 15.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 13
 13.40  12.50  0.00  25.90

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.50  3.00  3.171

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  3.50  3.00  3.081

Performance/Execution  3.00  3.50  2.75  3.081

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.25  3.25  3.171

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.50

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Specialist EMR MARABINI SARA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 CAM SANSONE MAILA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GONZALEZ BOCANEGRA NATALY

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.07 0 0 -1  2.93 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-1.20 -3 -3 -3  4.10 5.30Tr2  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.20 -1 0 -1  2.80 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 12.53 14.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 14
 12.53  14.25 -1.00  25.78

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.75  3.50  3.581

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.50  3.50  3.331

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.75  3.75  3.671

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.50  4.00  3.671

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.25

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Specialist EMR MARABINI SARA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 CAM SANSONE MAILA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ALFIERI LARA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.00 0 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.90 -3 -3 -3  1.60 2.50TrB  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.40 -1 -1 -2  2.60 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 9.90 11.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 15
 9.90  13.92 -2.00  21.82

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.75  3.50  3.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.251

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.751

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.421

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.92

Deductions -2.00
Falls: -2.0

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Specialist EMR MARABINI SARA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 CAM SANSONE MAILA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CELI CELESTE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.70 -3 -2 -2  2.30 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.50 -2 -1 -2  2.00 2.50TrB  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

 0.00 0 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.50 -2 -1 -2  2.50 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 9.80 11.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 16
 9.80  11.68  0.00  21.48

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.75  2.75  3.171

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.75  2.50  2.671

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.00  2.25  2.921

Choreography/Composition  3.25  2.75  2.75  2.921

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.68

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Specialist EMR MARABINI SARA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 CAM SANSONE MAILA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SACCHETTO ILARY

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.60 -2 -2 -2  1.90 2.50TrB  1 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.13 -1 0 -1  2.87 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.70 -3 -2 -2  2.30 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.40 -2 -1 -1  2.60 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 9.67 11.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 17
 9.67  10.42  0.00  20.09

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  3.00  2.75  2.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.75  2.50  2.501

Performance/Execution  2.00  2.75  2.75  2.501

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.75  3.00  2.671

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.42

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager CAM COPPOLA GENNARO

Specialist EMR MARABINI SARA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 CAM SANSONE MAILA
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